Intro No.

Date

Reviewed by
Co. Attorney

Date

' /@%g RESOLUTION

BROOME COUNTY LEGISLATURE

BINGHAMTON, NEW YORK

\'LJ_U-\\\‘]

Sponsored by: Personnel, Public Safety & Emergency Services and Finance Committees

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING PERSONNEL CHANGE REQUEST FOR THE OFFICE OF
THE SHERIFF

RESOLVED, that in accordance with a request contained in PCR# 17-123 from the
Broome County Sheriff, this County Legislature hereby changes the position of Civil Deputy,
Grade 19, Union Code 09 Admin |, minimum hourly rate $26 4897 37.5 hours weekly, budget
line 23020103.6001000.1010 to Civil Deputy, Grade 19, Union Code 09 Admin I, minimum

" hourly rate $26.4897 40 hours weekly, budget line 23020103.6001000.1010 effective January 1,

2018, and be it

FURHTER RESOLVED, that in accordance with a request contained in PCR#:17-124
from the Broome County Sheriff, this County Leglslature hereby’ changes: the position of Chief
Civil Deputy, ‘Grade 26, Union Code 09 Admin I, minimum hourly rate $31.4097 37.5 hours
weekly, budget line 23020103. 6001000.1010 to- Chief’ Civil. Deputy, Grade 26 Union Code .09
Admin 1, minimum hourly rate $31.4097 40 hours weekly, budget Ilne 23020103 6001000.1010
effective January 1, 2018:



Intro No.
Date
Reviewed b
Co. Attorney

Date

A4

/8 | RESOLUTION -
=t R Gatmons w vomk |-
I~(1-20] 3

Sponsored by: Health & Human Services and Finance Committees

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF THE CLEAR PATH FOR VETERANS PROGRAM
GRANT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF MENTAL HEALTH, ADOPTING A PROGRAM BUDGET
AND RENEWING AGREEMENT WITH CLEAR PATH FOR VETERANS, INC. TO ADMINISTER
-SAID PROGRAM FOR 2018

WHEREAS, this County Legislature, by Resolution 558 of 2016, authorized and approved
the Clear Path for Veterans Program Grant for the Department of Mental Health, adopted a program
budget in the amount of $120,000 and authorized an agreement with Clear Path for Veterans, inc.,
to administer said program for the period December 1, 2017 through December 31, 2017, and

WHEREAS, said grant program provides Peer-to-Peer services including outreach to
veterans, public awareness, collaboration with other organizations, non-clinical peer mental health
support, and data collection and reporting, and

WHEREAS, it is desired to renew said grant program in the amount of $185,000 adopt a
program budget and renew the agreement with Clear Path for Veterans, Inc., to continue to
-administer said program for the period January 1, 2018 through June 30, 2019, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that this County Legislature hereby authorizes and approves acceptance of
$185,000 from the New York State Office of Mental Health for the Department of Mental Health’s
5 ear path for Veterans Program for the period January 1, 2018 through June 30, 2019, and be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, that this County Legislature hereby approves and adopts the
program budget annexed hereto as Exhibit "A” in the total amount of $185,000 and be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, that this County Legislature hereby authorizes an agreement with
Clear Path for Veterans, Inc., 1223 Salt Springs Road, Chittenango, NewYork 13037 to administer
said program grant for the period January 1, 2018 through June 30, 2019, and be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, that in consideration of said services, the County shall pay the
Contractor an amount not to exceed $185,000 for the term of the agreement, and be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the payments hereinabove authorized shall be made from
budget line 26000004.6004573 (Oher Fees for Services), and be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the County Executive or his duly authorized representative is
hereby empowered to execute any such agreements, documents, or papers, approved as to form by
the Department of Law, as may be necessary to implement the intent and purpose of this
Resolution, and be it



EXHIBIT A

3_:'9\_/\;; County Mental Health
'016-wlear Path for Veterans
11/01/18-06/30/19 '

Jept. ID 26000004
roject Code - 2610453

Description

Appropriations

sontractual Expenses

6004573 Other Fees for Services

Total Contractual Expenses

: | Revenues
itate Aid 5000808 State Aid (Other) .

Total Grant Revenue

Approved

Budget
42/01/16-12/31/17

Proposed
Budget

- 01/01/18-06/30/19 .

$ 120,000 $  185.000
$ 120,000 § 185,000

$ 185000
$ 120,000 $ 185,000
$ 120,000  $ 185,000



